Australian Capital Territory

City Renewal Authority and Suburban Land Agency (Agency CEO) Appointment 2017 (No 3)*

NI2017-581

made under the

City Renewal Authority and Suburban Land Agency Act 2017, section 56 (CEO, Suburban Land Agency)

1 Appointment of member

I, John Fitzgerald, Chair of the Suburban Land Agency board, appoint Mr Neil Bulless as interim Chief Executive Officer of the Suburban Land Agency.

2 Term of appointment

This appointment commences on 1 October 2017 and ends on 12 November 2017 or when a permanent/long term appointment as Chief Executive Officer of the Suburban Land Agency is made, whichever is the earlier.

3 Terms and conditions

The terms and conditions of the Chief Executive Officer are as determined by the ACT Remuneration Tribunal in Determination 15 of 2017.

John Fitzgerald Chair Suburban Land Agency Board

20 September 2017

*Name amended under Legislation Act, s 60